POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-67528/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in №04962523031 Dated.25-02-2023

DO No. 126/2023/DR

Sub: Police Estt: Promotion of SCPOs(KCP) as ASIs (KCP) -relieving orders

issued-reg

Ref: SO No. 28/2023/KR dated 20.02.2023

The following SCPOs of Kozhikode Rural, included in the select list of SCPOs fit for promotion as ASIs in respect of Kannur Range are provisionally promoted as Assistant Sub Inspectors of Police and allotted to the district noted against them as per the order cited above.

SI No	Name	GI No	PEN	Present Police Station	Posted Unit
1	Prakasan V	D 6453	147726	Balussery Police Sttaion	Kasargod
2	Sathyaprakash P	D 6345	148206	Kakkur Police Station	Kasargod
3	Thankaraj M	D 6380	147654	Payyoli Police Station	Kasargod

Officers concerned will relieve the incumbents with immediate effect with direction to report before the District Police Chief, Kasargod, make necessary entries in iAPS Nominal Roll, E-roll and report compliance. They are eligible for availing actual journey time only.

24-02-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individuals for necessary action.

Copy To : Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for

favour of information.

District Police Chief, Kasargod for information and necessary action. SDPOs, Vatakara, Perambra and Thamarassery for information. Inspector SHO, Balussery P S, Kakkur P S and Payyoli P S for

necessary action and report compliance.





 $\mbox{Addl.SP}$, \mbox{AA} , $\mbox{Manager}$, $\mbox{All JSs}$, \mbox{FCS} , $\mbox{Cashiers}$, \mbox{SA} , \mbox{HC} , \mbox{CA} to DPC and all sections in DPO for information. DO File.





